



CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. N. Natarajan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. V. Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. R. Karthikeyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
  
                                 Ms. Srikala G.K., Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anesh Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the State submits that he would file an affidavit by 10th October, 2011 stating therein what is the actual period of sentence undergone by the petitioner. Accordingly, time is granted to file affidavit by 10th October, 2011. List the matter on 11th October, 2011.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
Court Master

(VINOD KULVI)  
Court Master